Salzburg Centre of European Union Studies

SCEUS Young Scholars Workshop on EU studies

Salzburg, 14-15 March 2024

Call for Applications

Location: Edmundsburg, Mönchsberg 2, 5020 Salzburg

The Salzburg Center of European Union Studies (SCEUS) organizes a two-day young scholars' workshop on Thursday, 14 March and Friday, 15 March 2024 to offer PhD candidates and postdoctoral researchers in law and political science (or related disciplines) an opportunity to present papers related to European Union Studies (postdoctoral researchers should have obtained their PhDs after 1 November 2018). Experts and experienced scholars will be invited to comment on the papers. This workshop aims at creating a new interdisciplinary forum where young scholars present their research outcomes and debate their ideas on the past, present, and future of the EU.

Process and Deadlines

We welcome paper proposals of young scholars who pursue research in law and/or political science (or related disciplines) related to European Union Studies. An abstract (300 words maximum) together with a short CV should be sent to eulaw@plus.ac.at before 31 October 2023. Decisions on the abstracts will be communicated towards mid- to end of November 2023. Selected participants are expected to send a draft paper by the end of February 2024. At this stage, no common publication is envisaged. Limited funding is available to cover travel and accommodation costs.

About SCEUS

The **Salzburg Centre of European Union Studies** (SCEUS) is an enterprise geared towards research as much as towards education of a new generation of academics and was even designated a Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence in 2008, and again in 2023. SCEUS in its research tackles questions of the institutional set-up and the economic governance of the European Union, as well as broader social aspects of European integration and the role of the European Union as global actor. A more detailed outline of our research agenda can be found on our website.

Any query may be directed to eulaw@plus.ac.at .

